Feb. 15, 2023

Nick
Categories
Round 1 Round 2
Which trophy is it? Mixed Years
What is in the centre? Diseases

Famous Failed Products | Companies

Round 3
Current Events

Food in song

Famous Threesomes

First 1 million WTF Born in Capital Cities
Results
Rank Team 1 2 3 Final

1 First to a Thrillion 13 15 16 44
No Name 12 13 15 40

2 Dumb as Bricks 14 9 17 40
4 déja vu 12 11 15 | 38
5 Well We Tried 10 8 18 | 36
6 Don't Call me Shirley 10 10 15 35
7 Bevedere Wizzards 9 10 9 28
AVERAGE 10.6 | 10.1 | 14.4 | 351




Round 1 Nick | Feb. 15, 2023
Category 1 - Which trophy is it?

1. A small golden pineapple sits on the top

2. Swirl of flags on long flagpoles

3. People with outstretch arms supporting a globe

4

More than 900 pieces of silver making up a replica of the
clubhouse

5. NBA Championship, Cricket world cup and Superbowl
trophies all have what in common

Category 2 - What is in the centre?
6. Ferrero Roche chocolate

7. Milk Duds

8. Crunchie bar

9. Traditional Chicken cordon bleau

10. Combos originals are prezeltels stuffed with what

Round 1 Nick | Feb. 15, 2023
Category 3 - Famous Failed Products

11. This brand, typically found in your bathroom, launched a
failed line of frozen food products in 1982

12. This alcohol producer launched their first non alcoholic
beverage since prohibition trying to get into the bottle water
market in 1990

13. This beverage company launched a Crystal version of their
product in 1992

14. Launched in 1994 this was the name of the burger served in
two sections to keep the cool side cool and the hot side hot.

15. Launched in 1999 this Sega console lasted only two years,
falling to heavy competition from the PS2s success.

Category 4 - First 1 million

16. What Genere of music was the first album to sell 1 million
copies in 1902

Bonus: who was it?

17. Of the top 6 movies that cost 300 million or more to make
name the three series that are represented

18. This tv show running since 1965 currently has the most
episodes aired

19. Excluding religious books, this book published in 1605 has
sold the most copies at over 500,000,000

20. At over 170 million units, the latest game in this series has
sold more copies that any other



Round 2

Nick | Feb. 15, 2023

Category 5 - Mixed Years
Unscramble these 8 numbers to form 2 years where the following occured

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Magic Johnson announces he has HIV, Jimmy carter
annouces boycott of US from Russian Olympics 89991110

King Charles is tried and convicted of treason, then
beheaded: King Louis XVI is beheaded 36117994

Nunavut becomes third territory, last canadian penny is
minted 120919929

US Invades Guantamimo bay Cuba, Roosevelt becomes
president after assasination of Mckinley 89901111

The Gutenberg Bible is Gutenberg's first mass-produced
book, William Shakespeare Writes Hamlet: 19455591

Category 6 - Diseases

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

BCM is the acronym for mad cow disease, which brok out in
the UK in 1986. What does it stand for

Found throughout africa THis insect is the main transmitter
of sleeping sickness

which contagious and fatal viral disease did Louis Pasteur
develop a vaccine in 18857

19th century pandemic of this water-borne disease began in
the delta region of theGanges River

Pertussis is more commonly known by this symptomatically
descriptive term

Round 2

Nick | Feb. 15, 2023

Category 7 - Entertaining companies

31.

32.
33.

34.

35.

This companies products were featured in Looney tunes,
Tiny toons and animaniacs

Gekko and Co was the featured company in this 1987 movie

Umbrella corporation is the company from what long
runnning video game franchise

International Genetics Incorporated or InGen is the
organization behind the creations in this movie series

Listed as #4 of the highest grossing fictional companies by
forbes magazine, this is the name of the Intersolar
conglomerate on Futurama

Category 8 - WTF

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

This word was created to avoid the word cock in the late
18th century

The first use of this word is traced to the 14th century as a
fellow or a chap

The first use of the word fuck is attributed to this 1970 major
movie, said by Walter "Painless" Waldowski in a football
match

This gestures oldest use is documented in the 419 BCE play
The Clouds by Aristophanes.

What is the literary device Grawlix, coined by Mort Walker
the creator of Beetle Bailey the military themed news paper
comic strip



Round 3 Nick | Feb. 15, 2023 Round 3 Nick | Feb. 15, 2023

Category 9 - Current Events Category 11 - Famous Threesomes

) ) o . What musical acts contain these members?
41. Which former Prime Minister spoke at Hazel Mcallions

funeral 51. Mike D, Ad-Rock, and MCA
42. A Plaque marking the "Battle of Billings Bridge" In ottawa 52. Porthos, Aramis, and Athos

has vanished, what what it commemorating? 53. Diana, Florence and Mary
43. What Happend in Palestine Ohio this week 54. Jose, Luciano and Placido
44. What Movie starring Alec Baldwin is resuming after a 55. Joe, Kevin and Nick

shooting death on set

45. [Question Missing]
Category 12 - Born in Capital Cities
Name the capital cities where these people were born

Category 10 - Food in song 56. Bjork
46. Jimmy buffet sings of this fast food item in in Paradise 57. Julio and Erico Eglasiese
47. The Zac Brown Bands song is a tribute to all the things he 58. Elizabeth Taylor

values like, Family, God and jeans that fit right
59. Anthony Garcia

48. The 1987 Def Leopard song that fits this category
60. Jennifer Lopez State Capital

49. Originally sung by Patti Labelle it was remixed by Christina
Aguilera, Lil' Kim, Mya, Pink

50. In 1985 Prince sang of this fruity type of Beret



Answers Round 1 Nick | Feb. 15, 2023 Answers Round 2 Nick | Feb. 15, 2023

1. Wimbledon 25.0% 21. Magic 1991, US 1980 12.5%
2. World Series 12.5% 22. KC 1649 L14th 1793 87.5%
3. worldcup 25.0% 23. Nun 1999, penny 2012 12.5%
4. Masters 25.0% 24. Cuba 1891, Roosevelt 1901 75.0%
5. all have the sports ball as prominent feature 37.5% 25. WS 1599 GB 1455 87.5%
6. Hazelnut 0.0% 26. Bovine spongiform encephalopathy 50.0%
7. caramel 37.5% 27. tsetse fly 25.0%
8. Honeycomb 12.5% 28. Rabies 100.0%
9. Swiss Cheese and ham 62.5% 29. Cholera 37.5%
10. Cheddar 100.0% 30. Whoopoing cough 50.0%
11. Colgate 62.5% 31. Acme Company 12.5%
12. Coors - Rocky Mountein water 75.0% 32. Wall Street 25.0%
13. Pepsi 87.5% 33. Resident Evil 50.0%
14. McDLT 12.5% 34. Jurrrasic Park 25.0%
15. Dreamcast 37.5% 35. Mom Inc 75.0%
16. Opera 62.5% 36. Rooster 100.0%
Bonus: Caruso 100.0% 37. Dick 50.0%
17. Avengers, Pirates of the Carribean, Avatar 100.0% 38. MASH 87.5%
18. Days of our lives 75.0% 39. Middle Finger 12.5%
19. Don Quixote 50.0% 40. Replacing swear words with symbols 12.5%

20. GTAS 62.5%



Answers Round 3

Jean Cretien
Convoy Protests
Train derailment
Rust

[Question Missing]
Cheese Burger
Chicken Fried
Pour some sugar on me
Lady Marmalade
Rasberry

Beastie Boys
Three Musketeers
The Supremes
Three Tenors
Jonas Brothers
Reykjavik

Madrid

London

Havana

New York

Nick | Feb. 15, 2023

Difficulty

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

25.0%
75.0%
12.5%
12.5%
12.5%
87.5%
62.5%
37.5%
12.5%

0.0%
25.0%

0.0%
12.5%
12.5%

0.0%
25.0%
62.5%
25.0%
62.5%

0.0%

Game Stats

Avg
difficulty

Nick | Feb. 15, 2023

Avg
difficulty

49.4%

49.4%

28.

1%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

47.5%

27.9%

Medium (34-66%)

24.6%

Extreme

Everyone got it

No one got it

Questions
% of o o
game 8.2% 6.6%
General
Categornes ART CUL ENT GAM GEO HIS LIT MIX MUS NAT| SCI SPO
Asked| 0 [ 21 | 15| 1 5/5 ]3|, 0|14| 5|5 ]| 6
[\
%o of 0.0% |34.4%|24.6%| 1.6% | 8.2% | 8.2% | 4.9% | 0.0% (23.0%| 8.2% | 8.2% | 9.8%
game
di A_vg 46.4%|47.3%|62.5%|35.0%55.0%|50.0% 30.8%52.5%52.5%|22.9%
ifficulty
Team size TTL teams
(players) 1 2 3 4 4+ (TTL players)
# of _ _ 6 1 _ 8
teams (22)
Av
g - - 36.8 40 - 35.1

score







