# **Feb. 15, 2023** Nick

# Categories

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3
Which trophy is it?	Mixed Years	Current Events
What is in the centre?	Diseases	Food in song
Famous Failed Products	Companies	Famous Threesomes
First 1 million	WTF	Born in Capital Cities

# Results

Rank	Team	1	2	3	Final
1	First to a Thrillion	13	15	16	44
2	No Name	12	13	15	40
۷	Dumb as Bricks	14	9	17	40
4	déjà vu	12	11	15	38
5	Well We Tried	10	8	18	36
6	Don't Call me Shirley	10	10	15	35
7	Bevedere Wizzards	9	10	9	28
	AVERAGE	10.6	10.1	14.4	35.1

**Round 1** Nick | Feb. 15, 2023

#### Category 1 - Which trophy is it?

- 1. A small golden pineapple sits on the top
- 2. Swirl of flags on long flagpoles
- 3. People with outstretch arms supporting a globe
- 4. More than 900 pieces of silver making up a replica of the clubhouse
- NBA Championship, Cricket world cup and Superbowl trophies all have what in common

### Category 2 - What is in the centre?

- 6. Ferrero Roche chocolate
- Milk Duds
- 8. Crunchie bar
- 9. Traditional Chicken cordon bleau
- 10. Combos originals are prezeltels stuffed with what

**Round 1** Nick | Feb. 15, 2023

#### **Category 3 - Famous Failed Products**

11. This brand, typically found in your bathroom, launched a failed line of frozen food products in 1982

- 12. This alcohol producer launched their first non alcoholic beverage since prohibition trying to get into the bottle water market in 1990
- 13. This beverage company launched a Crystal version of their product in 1992
- 14. Launched in 1994 this was the name of the burger served in two sections to keep the cool side cool and the hot side hot.
- 15. Launched in 1999 this Sega console lasted only two years, falling to heavy competition from the PS2s success.

# Category 4 - First 1 million

16. What Genere of music was the first album to sell 1 million copies in 1902

Bonus: who was it?

- 17. Of the top 6 movies that cost 300 million or more to make name the three series that are represented
- 18. This tv show running since 1965 currently has the most episodes aired
- 19. Excluding religious books, this book published in 1605 has sold the most copies at over 500,000,000
- 20. At over 170 million units, the latest game in this series has sold more copies that any other

#### **Category 5 - Mixed Years**

Unscramble these 8 numbers to form 2 years where the following occured

- Magic Johnson announces he has HIV, Jimmy carter annouces boycott of US from Russian Olympics 89991110
- 22. King Charles is tried and convicted of treason, then beheaded: King Louis XVI is beheaded 36117994
- 23. Nunavut becomes third territory, last canadian penny is minted 120919929
- 24. US Invades Guantamimo bay Cuba, Roosevelt becomes president after assasination of Mckinley 89901111
- 25. The Gutenberg Bible is Gutenberg's first mass-produced book, William Shakespeare Writes Hamlet: 19455591

## **Category 6 - Diseases**

- 26. BCM is the acronym for mad cow disease, which brok out in the UK in 1986. What does it stand for
- 27. Found throughout africa THis insect is the main transmitter of sleeping sickness
- 28. which contagious and fatal viral disease did Louis Pasteur develop a vaccine in 1885?
- 29. 19th century pandemic of this water-borne disease began in the delta region of the Ganges River
- 30. Pertussis is more commonly known by this symptomatically descriptive term

### **Category 7 - Entertaining companies**

- 31. This companies products were featured in Looney tunes, Tiny toons and animaniacs
- 32. Gekko and Co was the featured company in this 1987 movie
- 33. Umbrella corporation is the company from what long runnning video game franchise
- 34. International Genetics Incorporated or InGen is the organization behind the creations in this movie series
- 35. Listed as #4 of the highest grossing fictional companies by forbes magazine, this is the name of the Intersolar conglomerate on Futurama

# Category 8 - WTF

Round 2

- 36. This word was created to avoid the word cock in the late 18th century
- 37. The first use of this word is traced to the 14th century as a fellow or a chap
- 38. The first use of the word fuck is attributed to this 1970 major movie, said by Walter "Painless" Waldowski in a football match
- 39. This gestures oldest use is documented in the 419 BCE play The Clouds by Aristophanes.
- 40. What is the literary device Grawlix, coined by Mort Walker the creator of Beetle Bailey the military themed news paper comic strip

Round 3

Nick | Feb. 15, 2023

Nick | Feb. 15, 2023

# **Category 9 - Current Events**

- 41. Which former Prime Minister spoke at Hazel Mcallions funeral
- 42. A Plaque marking the "Battle of Billings Bridge" In ottawa has vanished, what what it commemorating?
- 43. What Happend in Palestine Ohio this week
- 44. What Movie starring Alec Baldwin is resuming after a shooting death on set
- 45. [Question Missing]

### Category 10 - Food in song

- 46. Jimmy buffet sings of this fast food item in in Paradise
- 47. The Zac Brown Bands song is a tribute to all the things he values like, Family, God and jeans that fit right
- 48. The 1987 Def Leopard song that fits this category
- 49. Originally sung by Patti Labelle it was remixed by Christina Aguilera, Lil' Kim, Mya, Pink
- 50. In 1985 Prince sang of this fruity type of Beret

#### **Category 11 - Famous Threesomes**

What musical acts contain these members?

- 51. Mike D, Ad-Rock, and MCA
- 52. Porthos, Aramis, and Athos
- 53. Diana, Florence and Mary
- 54. Jose, Luciano and Placido
- 55. Joe, Kevin and Nick

#### **Category 12 - Born in Capital Cities**

Name the capital cities where these people were born

56. Bjork

Round 3

- 57. Julio and Erico Eglasiese
- 58. Elizabeth Taylor
- 59. Anthony Garcia
- 60. Jennifer Lopez State Capital

	Difficulty
1. Wimbledon	25.0%
2. World Series	12.5%
3. worldcup	25.0%
4. Masters	25.0%
5. all have the sports ball as prominent feature	37.5%
6. Hazelnut	0.0%
7. caramel	37.5%
8. Honeycomb	12.5%
9. Swiss Cheese and ham	62.5%
10. Cheddar	100.0%
11. Colgate	62.5%
12. Coors - Rocky Mountein water	75.0%
13. Pepsi	87.5%
14. McDLT	12.5%
15. Dreamcast	37.5%
16. Opera	62.5%
Bonus: Caruso	100.0%
17. Avengers, Pirates of the Carribean, Avatar	100.0%
18. Days of our lives	75.0%
19. Don Quixote	50.0%
20. GTA 5	62.5%

	Difficulty
21. Magic 1991, US 1980	12.5%
22. KC 1649 L14th 1793	87.5%
23. Nun 1999, penny 2012	12.5%
24. Cuba 1891, Roosevelt 1901	75.0%
25. WS 1599 GB 1455	87.5%
26. Bovine spongiform encephalopathy	50.0%
27. tsetse fly	25.0%
28. Rabies	100.0%
29. Cholera	37.5%
30. Whoopoing cough	50.0%
31. Acme Company	12.5%
32. Wall Street	25.0%
33. Resident Evil	50.0%
34. Jurrrasic Park	25.0%
35. Mom Inc	75.0%
36. Rooster	100.0%
37. Dick	50.0%
38. MASH	87.5%
39. Middle Finger	12.5%
40. Replacing swear words with symbols	12.5%

	Difficulty
41. Jean Cretien	25.0%
42. Convoy Protests	75.0%
43. Train derailment	12.5%
44. Rust	12.5%
45. [Question Missing]	12.5%
46. Cheese Burger	87.5%
47. Chicken Fried	62.5%
48. Pour some sugar on me	37.5%
49. Lady Marmalade	12.5%
50. Rasberry	0.0%
51. Beastie Boys	25.0%
52. Three Musketeers	0.0%
53. The Supremes	12.5%
54. Three Tenors	12.5%
55. Jonas Brothers	0.0%
56. Reykjavik	25.0%
57. Madrid	62.5%
58. London	25.0%
59. Havana	62.5%
60. New York	0.0%

Category												
Avg difficulty	25.0%	42.5%	55.0%	70.8%	55.0%	52.5%	37.5%	52.5%	27.5%	40.0%	10.0%	35.0%

**Game Stats** 

Round	1	2	3
Avg difficulty	49.4%	49.4%	28.1%

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	47.5%	27.9%	24.6%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	8.2%	6.6%

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	0	21	15	1	5	5	3	0	14	5	5	6
% of game	0.0%	34.4%	24.6%	1.6%	8.2%	8.2%	4.9%	0.0%	23.0%	8.2%	8.2%	9.8%
Avg difficulty	1	46.4%	47.3%	62.5%	35.0%	55.0%	50.0%	1	30.8%	52.5%	52.5%	22.9%

Team size (players)	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams (TTL players)
# of teams			6	1		8 (22)
Avg score			36.8	40		35.1